NRC: Change in number of outstanding shares
On 22/03/2019, NETLAND Real Estate Joint Stock Company announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	120,000,000,000
	30,000,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	[bookmark: _GoBack]-Issue shares under ESOP (600,000 shares) 
-Issue shares to strategic investors (2,400,000 shares)

	2
	Total shares
	12,000,000
	3,000,000
	15,000,000
	

	3
	Treasury shares
	0
	0
	0
	

	4
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	12,000,000
	3,000,000
	15,000,000
	

	5
	Other/ preferential shares (if any)
	0
	0
	0
	




